Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Birth Release
Male 30

1990 3/31/2021 4/15/2021 OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE

Anderson, David J

Bronstad, Kyle Harold Male 1987 33 4/2/2021 OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION
STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION

Carr, Jarad Shane Male 1975 45 3/30/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
PROBATION VIOLATION

Cook, Timothy Wade Male 1990 30 4/4/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G
OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE
PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETEAMINE =<3G
Resist or Obstruct Officer
WARRANT OFFENSE

Curtis, Christopher Allen Male 1980 40 4/3/2021 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Doby, Andre Ashante Male 1994 26 4/4/2021 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Gasca, Luis A Male 2000 20 4/3/2021 POSSESSION OF COCAINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
POSSESSION OF THC

Georgeson, Damien Robert Male 1989 31 3/31/2021 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G
PROBATION VIOLATION




Keck, Karissa Elizabeth

Ladue, Jacob Ryan

Leiter, Ole Ryan

Lusk, James David

Mitchell, Drewdell Charles

Moore, Dallas Andre

Moore, Johnny Darrel

Nieves, Stephanie Lorraine

Otis, Kristen Elizabeth

Paullin, Lisa Mae

Ramos, Reynaldo

Smith, Mark Edward

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

1982

1990

1993

1991

1998

1959

1954

1981
1984

1975

1999

1998

38

30

27

30

22

62

67

39
36

45

22

23

3/31/2021

4/4/2021

4/2/2021

4/2/2021

4/3/2021

3/29/2021

3/29/2021

4/2/2021
4/3/2021 4/11/2021

4/3/2021

4/2/2021

3/30/2021

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR

BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

DISORDERLY CONDUCT

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER THC =<200G OR =<4
PLANTS



Tomesh, Nicholas James

Vana, Robert Jacob

Willsey, Robert Daniel

Yeske, Andrew James

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 24
Female: 4

Male: 20

Male
Male

Male
Male

1990
1994

1979
1987

30
26

41
33

4/4/2021
3/30/2021

4/3/2021
4/4/2021

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION W/INTENT TO
MANUFACTURE/DELIVER THC =<200G OR =<4
PLANTS

BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION



