## **Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Anderson, David J	Male	1990	30	3/31/2021	4/15/2021	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Bronstad, Kyle Harold	Male	1987	33	4/2/2021		OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION STRANGULATION AND SUFFOCATION
Carr, Jarad Shane	Male	1975	45	3/30/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL PROBATION VIOLATION
Cook, Timothy Wade	Male	1990	30	4/4/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE =<3G OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE PARTY TO CRIME - ENHANCER POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETEAMINE =<3G Resist or Obstruct Officer WARRANT OFFENSE
Curtis, Christopher Allen	Male	1980	40	4/3/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Doby, Andre Ashante	Male	1994	26	4/4/2021		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE W/O VALID LICENSE POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Gasca, Luis A	Male	2000	20	4/3/2021		POSSESSION OF COCAINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS POSSESSION OF THC
Georgeson, Damien Robert	Male	1989	31	3/31/2021		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER AMPHETAMINE >10<50G PROBATION VIOLATION

Keck, Karissa Elizabeth	Female	1982	38	3/31/2021		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Ladue, Jacob Ryan	Male	1990	30	4/4/2021		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
<u>Leiter, Ole Ryan</u>	Male	1993	27	4/2/2021		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
<u>Lusk, James David</u>	Male	1991	30	4/2/2021		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Mitchell, Drewdell Charles	Male	1998	22	4/3/2021		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED
Moore, Dallas Andre	Male	1959	62	3/29/2021		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Moore, Johnny Darrel	Male	1954	67	3/29/2021		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Nieves, Stephanie Lorraine	Female	1981	39	4/2/2021		PROBATION VIOLATION
Otis, Kristen Elizabeth	Female	1984	36	4/3/2021	4/11/2021	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE W/MINOR CHILD IN VEHICLE
Paullin, Lisa Mae	Female	1975	45	4/3/2021		FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Ramos, Reynaldo	Male	1999	22	4/2/2021		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR BATTERY OR THREAT TO JUDGE/PROSECUTOR/LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER DISORDERLY CONDUCT RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Smith, Mark Edward	Male	1998	23	3/30/2021		POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER THC =<200G OR =<4 PLANTS

Tomesh, Nicholas Jam	es	Male	1990	30	4/4/2021	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Vana, Robert Jacob		Male	1994	26	3/30/2021	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION W/INTENT TO MANUFACTURE/DELIVER THC =<200G OR =<4 PLANTS
Willsey, Robert Daniel	<u>l</u>	Male	1979	41	4/3/2021	BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED
Yeske, Andrew James		Male	1987	33	4/4/2021	POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE PROBATION VIOLATION
Bookings in the L	ast 7 Days					
Total: 24 Female: 4 Male: 20	ŀ					